EMERGENCY SHELTER GRANTS PROGRAM LOCAL GOVERNMENT CERTIFICATION BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

I, Alan Hanks, Mayor duly authorized to act or	behalf of the City of Rapid City hereby
approve the following projects(s) proposed by	Corner Stone Rescue Mission Womer
and Children's Home which is (are) to be located in: Rapid City, South Dakota.	
By: Alan Hanks, Mayor	<u>February 8, 2011</u>
(Signature)	
(Olynature)	

CERTIFICATION OF CONSISTENCY WITH THE CONSOLIDATED PLAN (Applications from Sioux Falls and Rapid City Only)

I, Barbara Garcia, Community Development	Manager authorized to act on behalf of
Rapid City, South Dakota certify that the active	vities proposed by Corner Stone Rescue
Mission Women and Children's Home are	consistent with the Consolidated Plan
submitted by Rapid City on July 8, 2008, to	the Department of Housing and Urban
Development.	
Barbara Garcia	Community Development Manager
(Signature)	January 25, 2011